505768124 11/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5814940

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT											
ATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT												
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA													
		Name Execution I	Execution Date											
CHRISTOF SCHNEG	GENBURG	ER 10/16/2019	10/16/2019											
DIRK SCHEKULIN		10/21/2019	10/21/2019											
BERNHARD LAENG		10/16/2019												
SILVIA GROSS-KAEL	JFLER	11/04/2019												
TOBIAS DIEFENBACI	HER	10/16/2019												
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ													
Name: SCHMIDHAUSER AG														
Street Address:	OBERE	OBERE NEUSTRASSE 1												
City:	ROMAN	ROMANSHORN												
State/Country:	SWITZI	SWITZERLAND												
Postal Code:	8590													
	8590	Number												
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEF Property Typ	8590 RS Total: 1 e													
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEF Property Typ Application Number:	8590 RS Total: 1 e	Number												
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	8590 RS Total: 1 e DATA	Number 16606510												
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEF Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	8590 RS Total: 1 e DATA	Number 16606510 (202)628-8844 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sended.												
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEF Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	8590 RS Total: 1 e DATA be sent to if provided	Number 16606510 (202)628-8844												
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEF Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	8590 RS Total: 1 e DATA be sent to if provided	Number 16606510 (202)628-8844 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be send; if that is unsuccessful, it will be send; if that is unsuccessful, it will be send via US Mail.												
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEF Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	8590 RS Total: 1 e DATA be sent to if provided	Number 16606510 (202)628-8844 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2026242500 ehorne@crowell.com, edocket@crowell.com CROWELL & MORING LLP	t											
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	8590 RS Total: 1 e DATA be sent to if provided	Number 16606510 (202)628-8844 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be send; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2026242500 ehorne@crowell.com, edocket@crowell.com CROWELL & MORING LLP P.O. BOX 14300												
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	8590 RS Total: 1 e DATA be sent to if provided	Number 16606510 (202)628-8844 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2026242500 ehorne@crowell.com, edocket@crowell.com CROWELL & MORING LLP												
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEF Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, for the second secon	8590 RS Total: 1 e DATA be sent to if provided	Number 16606510 (202)628-8844 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be send; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2026242500 ehorne@crowell.com, edocket@crowell.com CROWELL & MORING LLP P.O. BOX 14300												
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEF Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	8590 RS Total: 1 e DATA be sent to if provided	Number 16606510 (202)628-8844 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2026242500 ehorne@crowell.com, edocket@crowell.com CROWELL & MORING LLP P.O. BOX 14300 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20011-4300												
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	8590 RS Total: 1 e DATA be sent to if provided	Number 16606510 (202)628-8844 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be send; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2026242500 ehorne@crowell.com, edocket@crowell.com CROWELL & MORING LLP P.O. BOX 14300 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20011-4300 110300.PC785US												
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	8590 RS Total: 1 e DATA be sent to if provided	Number 16606510 (202)628-8844 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2026242500 ehorne@crowell.com, edocket@crowell.com CROWELL & MORING LLP P.O. BOX 14300 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20011-4300 110300.PC785US JEFFREY D. SANOK												

Total Attachments: 5

source=PC785US_Combined_AssignDec#page1.tif
source=PC785US_Combined_AssignDec#page2.tif
source=PC785US_Combined_AssignDec#page3.tif
source=PC785US_Combined_AssignDec#page4.tif
source=PC785US_Combined_AssignDec#page5.tif

U.S. Rights

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention: Coil Component, Coil Component Combination, and Method for Manufacturing a Coil Component

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):

- the application identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention
- PCT International Application Number PCT/EP2018/060204, filed April 20, 2018
- United States Application No. ______ filed ______

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

Name of Assignee: Schmidhauser AG

Address of Assignce: Ohere Neustrasse 1, Romanshorn 8590 SWITZERLAND

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature: Inventor:

Christof SCHNEGGENBURGER

2019/10/16

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Coil Component, Coil Component Combination, and Method for
	Manufacturing a Coil Component

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):

the application identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention

PCT International Application Number PCT/EP2018/060204, filed April 20, 2018

United States Application No. _____, filed _____

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

Name of Assignee: Schmidhauser AG Address of Assignee: Obere Neustrasse 1, Romanshorn 8590 SWITZERLAND

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature: Inventor:

Dirk SCHEKULIN

2019-70-27 DATE

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Coil Component, Coil Component Combination, and Method for Title of Invention: Manufacturing a Coil Component

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):

the application identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention

PCT International Application Number PCT/EP2018/060204, filed April 20, 2018
 United States Application No.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

Name of Assignce: Schmidhauser AG

Address of Assignee: Obere Neustrasse 1, Romanshorn 8590 SWITZERLAND

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

-C

Signature: Inventor:

Bernhard LAENG

2013/10/16 DATE

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

5	2	÷		2			s	1			•2	s		2				è	÷	9	ç	s	2	2		2		×			÷							3	2	s			÷	÷		÷				
ł	3	5	S)	s	9	è	з	z	è	è	k	è	è	ŝ	ŝ	ŝ	ì	8	S	X	S	z	5	à	à	ŝ	ŝ	ŝ	ŝ	ŝ	ŝ	ŝ	S.	ŝ	ŝ	ŝ	è	ŝ	2	9	2	A	2	с,	č,	c,	ŝ,	ŝ.	÷	
	2	ŝ,		a	2	s	я	s	2	c	5	5	5	e	3	ł	2	è			s		5	3	Ľ	s	2	3	e	ş	a	ŝ		з	8	s	8	c	ä	K	з	3	e	3	R	9	1	z		
	×	٩,		0	÷	2	×	s	2	2	÷			ç	0	e	2	÷				2	P	0	ç	9			s		2			2	2	2	0	e	9	e	Q	e	e	2	1	s	e	e		

 Coll Component, Coll Component Combination, and Method for Manufacturing a Coll Component

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):

Other application identified above by the attorney docket not and title of invention.

[5] P.T. International Application Number PCT/FP20184360204, filed April 20, 2018

[] United States Application No ______, filed ______

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are bereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby self and assign, unto

Name of Assignce: Schmidhauser AG

Address of Assignce: Obere Neustrasse 1, Romanshorn 8590 SWITZERLAND

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, trile and interest for the United States, its territorises and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reisones or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Paters may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

Uneverty analysis and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such -Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencombered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and ages that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives of assigns all information known to me relating to said revention or patient application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful paths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other tastral acts desired investigation contacts by said ASSIGNEE, do successors, legal representatives or assigns to participate to service or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, do successors, legal representatives or assigns to participate to service or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, do successors, legal representations of and to any and all leaves based invention, to said apples above including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all leaves based which may be grained therefor or thereon, including consume or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors of an approximation to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, missing or enforcing Lefters Patent of the United States for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below named investor, I hereby declare that

The above-identifiest application was made as authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claused invention in the application

Encretes acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is plantslable maker 18 U.S.C. 1991 by fine or improvision of not more than five (5) years, or both

and the second Signation SIIVIA GROSS-KALUTITR Inventor:

41113

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Coil Component, Coil Component Combination, and Method for Title of Invention: Manufacturing a Coil Component

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):

- the application identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention
- PCT International Application Number PCT/EP2018/060204, filed April 20, 2018
 United States Application No.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

Name of Assignee: Schmidhauser AG

Address of Assignee: Obere Neustrasse 1, Romanshorn 8590 SWITZERLAND

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made,

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (S) years, or both.

Signature: Inventor:

2019/10/16 DATE

Tobias DIEFENHACHER